FORM PTO-161 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 JAN 2 4 2002 8

02-05-2002



101976533

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

Submission	Type	Conveyance Typ	De	
X New		X Assignment	Security Agreement	
Documen		License	Change of Name	
Reel #	n of PTO Error Frame #	Merger	U.S. Government	
Corrective Reel #	e Document Frame #		partmental File Secret File	
Conveying P	Party(ies)	X Mark if additional		cution Dat
Name (line 1)	Zhu, Xuewen		1219	Day Y 2001
Name (line 2)	Suzhou, Jinagsu Province, P.R.C	 D.		
Second Party Name (line 1)	Ji, Kai		Month	ution Date
` ' '			1219	2001
	Suzhou, Jinagsu Province, P.R	.C.		
Receiving Pa		M:	ark if additional names of receiving parties	attached
Name (line 1)	Metrologic Instruments, Inc.		If docume is an assi	ignment a
Name (line 2)	90 Coles Road, Blackwood N.	J 08012	receiving domiciled	in the Ur
Address (line 1)			States, an of a dom represent	estic
Address (line a)			(Designat	tion must
Address (line 2)			Assignme	ent.)
Address (line 3)	City	State/Country	Zip Code	
Domestic Re	presentative Name and Ac	ddraee	or the first Receiving Party only.	
Name	Thomas J. Perkowski, Esq.			
Addross (line 1)	Thomas J. Perkowski, Esq., P.	C		
		.0.		
Address (line 2)	Soundview Plaza			
Address (line 3)	1266 East Main Street			
Address (line 4)	Stamford, Connecticut 06902 U.	SA		
	otarmora, comicotical cocce of			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTC Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	O-1619B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspond	dent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number	er 203-357-1950
Name	Thomas J. Perkowski, Esq.	
Address (line 1)	Thomas J. Perkowski, Esq., P.C.	
Address (line 2)	Soundview Plaza	
Address (line 3)	1266 East Main Street	
Address (line 4)	Stamford, Connecticut 06902 U.S.A.	
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance do including any attachments.	cument #
		k if additional numbers attached
	the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numb	
Pat 09/960,247		tent Number(s)
09/900,247		
	is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent applirst named executing inventor.	cation was Month Day Year
Patent Coop	peration Treaty (PCT)	PCT
	ter PCT application number	
	y if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT	PCT PCT
Number of F		# 1
Fee Amount	If	: \$ 40.00
	Tee Amount for Properties Listed (or or N 0.47)	: \$[40.00
	d of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X	
•	or payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)	# 16-1340
	Deposit Account Number:	
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement a	and Signature	
attach	e best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is tro hed copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to depo ated herein.	
		Ly: 1-24-02
	as J. Perkowski, Esq. e of Person Signing Signature	Date

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	JAN 2 4 2002 SPATENTS ONLY	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Conveying Pa	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached	
Enter additional (conveying Projes attached	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	ang, Aili	12192001
Name (line 2)	uzhou, Jinagsu Province, P.R.C.	Execution Date
Name (line 1)	u, Congwei	Month Day Year 12192001
Name (line 2)	uzhou, Jinagsu Province, P.R.C.	7
	denou, omagou i formoc, i irio.	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		Month Bay Teal
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Pa	rty(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving part	ties attached
Enter additional F	Receiving Party(ies)	
Name (line 1)		if document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation
Address (line 2)		must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)		
Addiess (intes)	City State/Country Zip Co	ode
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded
Name (line 2)		is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Address (line 1)		States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must
Address (line 2)		be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)		 1
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip	Code
Application N	umber(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached	
Enter either the	Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the s	ame property).
Pa	tent Application Number(s) Patent Num	ber(s)
09960247		

PATENT REEL: 012531 FRAME: 0014 Attorney Docket: 108-141USA000

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For value received we, Xuewen Zhu, Kai Ji, Aili Yang, and Congwei Xu, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Metrologic Instruments, Inc., a corporation of New Jersey, having a place of business at 90 Coles Road, Blackwood, New Jersey, 08012, as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire rights, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions disclosed in U.S. Application Serial No. 09/960,247 entitled "BAR CODE SYMBOL READING DEVICE HAVING INTELLIGENT DATA COMMUNICATION INTERFACE TO A HOST SYSTEM", filed September 21, 2001, for Letters Patent of the United States, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

We request that any and all patents for said invention be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We authorize and empower said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said invention filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

We covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

PATENT REEL: 012531 FRAME: 0015

Signed at Suzhou, Jinagsu Province, this 19 day of 12, 200	P.R.C. 1.
	Xuewen Zhu (L.S.)
)) ss:)	
This day before me personall instrument and subscribed by him to	y appeared Xuewen Zhu, who acknowledged the foregoing be his free act and deed.
	Notary Public
Signed at Suzhou, Jinagsu Province, this 19 day of, 2001	P.R.C. I.
	Kai Ji (L.S.)
)) ss:)	
This day before me personally instrument and subscribed by him to	y appeared Kai Ji, who acknowledged the foregoing be his free act and deed.
	Notary Public

Patent Assignment in favor of Metrologic Instruments, Inc. U.S. Patent Application No. 09/960,247

PATENT REEL: 012531 FRAME: 0016

Patent Assignment in favor of Metrologic Instruments, Inc. U.S. Patent Application No. 09/960,247
Signed at Suzhou, Jinagsu Province, P.R.C. this 1 day of 2001.
大分 艾 和 Aidi Yang (L.S.)
)) ss:)
This day before me personally appeared Aili Yang, who acknowledged the foregoing instrument and subscribed by him to be his free act and deed.
Notary Public
Signed at Suzhou, Jinagsu Province, P.R.C. this 19 day of 12, 2001. Congress Xu Sss:
This day before me personally appeared Congwei Xu, who acknowledged the foregoing instrument and subscribed by him to be his free act and deed.
Notary Public

Page 3 of 3 PATENT REEL: 012531 FRAME: 0017

RECORDED: 01/24/2002